ACES WINTERGREEN INTERDISTRICT MAGNET SCHOOL
670 WINTERGREEN AVENUE, HAMDEN, CT 06541
ROOF MOUNT PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAY
OWNER: AREA COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
370 JAMES STREET,
NEW HAVEN, CT 06513
(203) 498-6800
ELECTRICAL ENGINEER: INNOVATIVE CONSTRUCTION & DESIGN SOLUTIONS, LLC

© 2023 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 13
Notes: * Night power consumption excludes the optional power from PID recovery.
Type designation
Input ( DC )
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Start-up input voltage
Nominal PV input voltage
MPP voltage range
No. of independent MPP inputs
No. of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. PV short-circuit current per MPPT
Output ( AC )
AC output power
Max. AC output current
Nominal AC voltage
AC voltage range
Nominal grid frequency / Grid frequency
Harmonic ( THD )
DC current injection
Power factor at nominal power / Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases / Connection phases
Efficiency
Max. efficiency
CEC efficiency
Protection
DC reverse polarity protection
AC short circuit protection
Leakage current protection
Grid monitoring
DC switch
AC switch
PV string monitoring
Arc fault circuit interrupter ( AFCI )
PID Recovery function
Overvoltage protection
Rapid Shutdown
General Data
Dimensions ( W * H * D )
Weight
Topology
Ingress protection rating
Night power consumption
Operating ambient temperature range
Allowable relative humidity range
Cooling method
Max. operating altitude
Display
Communication
Third-Party communication protocol
DC connection type
AC connection type
Compliance
Grid Support
1000 V
200 V / 250 V
710 V
200 V – 1000 V
4
2
26 A * 4
45 A
36 kVA @ 113°F ( 45 °C ) / 30 kVA @ 122°F ( 50 °C )
43.3 A
3 / N / PE, 277 / 480 V
422 V – 528 V
60 Hz / 55 – 65 Hz
< 3 % ( at nominal power )
< 0.5 % In
> 0.99 / 0.8 leading – 0.8 lagging
3 / 3
98.60 %
98.00 %